
Purse Breakdown:2021 BMW Championship 
Total Purse:$9,500,000.00 
Pos. Pct. Amount 2 Tied 3 Tied 4 Tied 5 Tied 6 Tied 7 Tied 8 Tied 9 Tied 10 Tied 
1 18.0% 1,710,000.00 1,368,000.00 1,127,333.33 959,500.00 844,550.00 762,375.00 699,607.14 648,968.75 607,472.22 572,375.00 
2 10.8% 1,026,000.00 836,000.00 709,333.33 628,187.50 572,850.00 531,208.33 497,392.86 469,656.25 445,972.22 425,125.00 
3 6.8% 646,000.00 551,000.00 495,583.33 459,562.50 432,250.00 409,291.67 390,178.57 373,468.75 358,361.11 344,375.00 
4 4.8% 456,000.00 420,375.00 397,416.67 378,812.50 361,950.00 347,541.67 334,535.71 322,406.25 310,861.11 299,725.00 
5 4.05% 384,750.00 368,125.00 353,083.33 338,437.50 325,850.00 314,291.67 303,321.43 292,718.75 282,361.11 272,175.00 
6 3.7% 351,500.00 337,250.00 323,000.00 311,125.00 300,200.00 289,750.00 279,571.43 269,562.50 259,666.67 250,800.00 
7 3.4% 323,000.00 308,750.00 297,666.67 287,375.00 277,400.00 267,583.33 257,857.14 248,187.50 239,611.11 231,800.00 
8 3.1% 294,500.00 285,000.00 275,500.00 266,000.00 256,500.00 247,000.00 237,500.00 229,187.50 221,666.67 214,700.00 
9 2.9% 275,500.00 266,000.00 256,500.00 247,000.00 237,500.00 228,000.00 219,857.14 212,562.50 205,833.33 199,500.00 
10 2.7% 256,500.00 247,000.00 237,500.00 228,000.00 218,500.00 210,583.33 203,571.43 197,125.00 191,055.56 185,250.00 
11 2.5% 237,500.00 228,000.00 218,500.00 209,000.00 201,400.00 194,750.00 188,642.86 182,875.00 177,333.33 171,950.00 
12 2.3% 218,500.00 209,000.00 199,500.00 192,375.00 186,200.00 180,500.00 175,071.43 169,812.50 164,666.67 159,600.00 
13 2.1% 199,500.00 190,000.00 183,666.67 178,125.00 172,900.00 167,833.33 162,857.14 157,937.50 153,055.56 148,390.00 
14 1.9% 180,500.00 175,750.00 171,000.00 166,250.00 161,500.00 156,750.00 152,000.00 147,250.00 142,711.11 138,320.00 
15 1.8% 171,000.00 166,250.00 161,500.00 156,750.00 152,000.00 147,250.00 142,500.00 137,987.50 133,633.33 129,390.00 
16 1.7% 161,500.00 156,750.00 152,000.00 147,250.00 142,500.00 137,750.00 133,271.43 128,962.50 124,766.67 120,650.00 
17 1.6% 152,000.00 147,250.00 142,500.00 137,750.00 133,000.00 128,566.67 124,314.29 120,175.00 116,111.11 112,100.00 
18 1.5% 142,500.00 137,750.00 133,000.00 128,250.00 123,880.00 119,700.00 115,628.57 111,625.00 107,666.67 104,215.00 
19 1.4% 133,000.00 128,250.00 123,500.00 119,225.00 115,140.00 111,150.00 107,214.29 103,312.50 99,961.11 96,995.00 
20 1.3% 123,500.00 118,750.00 114,633.33 110,675.00 106,780.00 102,916.67 99,071.43 95,831.25 92,994.44 90,440.00 
21 1.2% 114,000.00 110,200.00 106,400.00 102,600.00 98,800.00 95,000.00 91,878.57 89,181.25 86,766.67 84,550.00 
22 1.12% 106,400.00 102,600.00 98,800.00 95,000.00 91,200.00 88,191.67 85,635.71 83,362.50 81,277.78 79,325.00 
23 1.04% 98,800.00 95,000.00 91,200.00 87,400.00 84,550.00 82,175.00 80,071.43 78,137.50 76,316.67 74,575.00 
24 .96% 91,200.00 87,400.00 83,600.00 80,987.50 78,850.00 76,950.00 75,185.71 73,506.25 71,883.33 70,300.00 
25 .88% 83,600.00 79,800.00 77,583.33 75,762.50 74,100.00 72,516.67 70,978.57 69,468.75 67,977.78 66,547.50 
26 .8% 76,000.00 74,575.00 73,150.00 71,725.00 70,300.00 68,875.00 67,450.00 66,025.00 64,652.78 63,317.50 
27 .77% 73,150.00 71,725.00 70,300.00 68,875.00 67,450.00 66,025.00 64,600.00 63,234.38 61,908.33 60,610.00 
28 .74% 70,300.00 68,875.00 67,450.00 66,025.00 64,600.00 63,175.00 61,817.86 60,503.13 59,216.67 57,950.00 
29 .71% 67,450.00 66,025.00 64,600.00 63,175.00 61,750.00 60,404.17 59,103.57 57,831.25 56,577.78 55,385.00 
30 .68% 64,600.00 63,175.00 61,750.00 60,325.00 58,995.00 57,712.50 56,457.14 55,218.75 54,044.44 52,915.00 
31 .65% 61,750.00 60,325.00 58,900.00 57,593.75 56,335.00 55,100.00 53,878.57 52,725.00 51,616.67 50,540.00 
32 .62% 58,900.00 57,475.00 56,208.33 54,981.25 53,770.00 52,566.67 51,435.71 50,350.00 49,294.44 48,260.00 
33 .59% 56,050.00 54,862.50 53,675.00 52,487.50 51,300.00 50,191.67 49,128.57 48,093.75 47,077.78 46,075.00 
34 .565% 53,675.00 52,487.50 51,300.00 50,112.50 49,020.00 47,975.00 46,957.14 45,956.25 44,966.67 43,985.00 
35 .54% 51,300.00 50,112.50 48,925.00 47,856.25 46,835.00 45,837.50 44,853.57 43,878.13 42,908.33 41,942.50 
36 .515% 48,925.00 47,737.50 46,708.33 45,718.75 44,745.00 43,779.17 42,817.86 41,859.38 40,902.78 39,947.50 
37 .49% 46,550.00 45,600.00 44,650.00 43,700.00 42,750.00 41,800.00 40,850.00 39,900.00 38,950.00 38,000.00 
38 .47% 44,650.00 43,700.00 42,750.00 41,800.00 40,850.00 39,900.00 38,950.00 38,000.00 37,050.00 36,100.00 
39 .45% 42,750.00 41,800.00 40,850.00 39,900.00 38,950.00 38,000.00 37,050.00 36,100.00 35,150.00 34,238.00 
40 .43% 40,850.00 39,900.00 38,950.00 38,000.00 37,050.00 36,100.00 35,150.00 34,200.00 33,292.22 32,433.00 
41 .41% 38,950.00 38,000.00 37,050.00 36,100.00 35,150.00 34,200.00 33,250.00 32,347.50 31,497.78 30,742.00 
42 .39% 37,050.00 36,100.00 35,150.00 34,200.00 33,250.00 32,300.00 31,404.29 30,566.25 29,830.00 29,184.00 
43 .37% 35,150.00 34,200.00 33,250.00 32,300.00 31,350.00 30,463.33 29,640.00 28,927.50 28,310.00 27,759.00 
44 .35% 33,250.00 32,300.00 31,350.00 30,400.00 29,526.00 28,721.67 28,038.57 27,455.00 26,937.78 26,486.00 
45 .33% 31,350.00 30,400.00 29,450.00 28,595.00 27,816.00 27,170.00 26,627.14 26,148.75 25,734.44 25,365.00 
46 .31% 29,450.00 28,500.00 27,676.67 26,932.50 26,334.00 25,840.00 25,405.71 25,032.50 24,700.00 24,415.00 
47 .29% 27,550.00 26,790.00 26,093.33 25,555.00 25,118.00 24,731.67 24,401.43 24,106.25 23,855.56 23,636.00 



48 .274% 26,030.00 25,365.00 24,890.00 24,510.00 24,168.00 23,876.67 23,614.29 23,393.75 23,201.11 23,028.00 
49 .26% 24,700.00 24,320.00 24,003.33 23,702.50 23,446.00 23,211.67 23,017.14 22,847.50 22,694.44 22,553.00 
50 .252% 23,940.00 23,655.00 23,370.00 23,132.50 22,914.00 22,736.67 22,582.86 22,443.75 22,314.44 22,192.00 
51 .246% 23,370.00 23,085.00 22,863.33 22,657.50 22,496.00 22,356.67 22,230.00 22,111.25 21,997.78 21,888.00 
52 .24% 22,800.00 22,610.00 22,420.00 22,277.50 22,154.00 22,040.00 21,931.43 21,826.25 21,723.33 21,622.00 
53 .236% 22,420.00 22,230.00 22,103.33 21,992.50 21,888.00 21,786.67 21,687.14 21,588.75 21,491.11 21,394.00 
54 .232% 22,040.00 21,945.00 21,850.00 21,755.00 21,660.00 21,565.00 21,470.00 21,375.00 21,280.00 21,185.00 
55 .23% 21,850.00 21,755.00 21,660.00 21,565.00 21,470.00 21,375.00 21,280.00 21,185.00 21,090.00 20,995.00 
56 .228% 21,660.00 21,565.00 21,470.00 21,375.00 21,280.00 21,185.00 21,090.00 20,995.00 20,900.00 20,805.00 
57 .226% 21,470.00 21,375.00 21,280.00 21,185.00 21,090.00 20,995.00 20,900.00 20,805.00 20,710.00 20,615.00 
58 .224% 21,280.00 21,185.00 21,090.00 20,995.00 20,900.00 20,805.00 20,710.00 20,615.00 20,520.00 20,425.00 
59 .222% 21,090.00 20,995.00 20,900.00 20,805.00 20,710.00 20,615.00 20,520.00 20,425.00 20,330.00 20,235.00 
60 .22% 20,900.00 20,805.00 20,710.00 20,615.00 20,520.00 20,425.00 20,330.00 20,235.00 20,140.00 20,045.00 
61 .218% 20,710.00 20,615.00 20,520.00 20,425.00 20,330.00 20,235.00 20,140.00 20,045.00 19,950.00   
62 .216% 20,520.00 20,425.00 20,330.00 20,235.00 20,140.00 20,045.00 19,950.00 19,855.00     
63 .214% 20,330.00 20,235.00 20,140.00 20,045.00 19,950.00 19,855.00 19,760.00       
64 .212% 20,140.00 20,045.00 19,950.00 19,855.00 19,760.00 19,665.00         
65 .21% 19,950.00 19,855.00 19,760.00 19,665.00 19,570.00           
66 .208% 19,760.00 19,665.00 19,570.00 19,475.00             
67 .206% 19,570.00 19,475.00 19,380.00               
68 .204% 19,380.00 19,285.00                 
69 .202% 19,190.00                   

 


